Formed in 2018, its mission is to help people around the world to see more, be more and live life to its fullest by addressing

their evolving vision needs and personal style aspirations. The Company brings together the complementary expertise of

two industry pioneers, one in advanced lens technology and the other in the craftsmanship of iconic eyewear, to set new

industry standards for vision care and the consumer experience around it. Influential eyewear brands including Ray-Ban

and Oakley, lens technology brands including Varilux® and Transitions®, and world-class retail brands including Sunglass

Hut and LensCrafters are part of the EssilorLuxottica family. In 2018, EssilorLuxottica had nearly 150,000 employees and

pro forma consolidated revenues of Euro 16.2 billion.

The EssilorLuxottica share trades on the Euronext Paris market and is included in the Euro Stoxx 50 and CAC 40 indices.

Codes and symbols: ISIN: FR0000121667; Reuters: ESLX.PA; Bloomberg: EL:FP.

mailto:ir@essilorluxottica.com
mailto:media@essilorluxottica.com

 8/8

APPENDICES

1Q 2018: Reconciliation of pro forma Revenue

In millions of euros 1Q 2018

restated (1)

Intercompany
elimination(2)

1Q 2018

pro forma

Lenses & Optical Instruments 1,592 -38 1,554

Sunglasses & Readers 190 0 189

Equipment 44 -4 40

Essilor Net Sales  1,825 -42 1,783

Wholesale 830 -11 819

Retail 1,314 0 1,314

Luxottica Net Sales 2,144 -11 2,133

Total EssilorLuxottica 3,970 -54 3,916

(1) 1Q 2018 Essilor group’s revenues as published and 1Q 2018 Luxottica group’s revenues restated to

reflect IFRS 16 application
(2) Elimination of intercompany transactions between Essilor group and Luxottica group